## **Texas Garden Clubs District IV Annual Convention**

# Milkweed for Monarchs

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 - 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.

### Lone Star Community Center 2500 Lone Star Parkway in Montgomery

Area 9 invites you to attend the District IV Spring Convention 2024. We will have District business, awards, silent auction, the naming of "Garden Clubs of the Year", a fantastic program and luncheon. Enjoy learning about the endangered Monarch Butterfly and the easy-to-grow Tropical Milkweed, *Asclepias curassavica*, they need for life.



HOTEL INFO: Margaritaville Lake Resort, 600 Margaritaville Park Way, Montgomery 77356. (936) 448-4400. You must make your reservations by January 20th.

Registration is due by Monday, March 4, 2024.

Checks received *after March 4th* will require an additional \$5 late registration fee. No registrations will be accepted after March 10th.

Registration + Luncheon: \$60	Late Fee: \$5.00	Grand Total: \$	Check #:
-------------------------------	------------------	-----------------	----------

Please mail your check, payable to Bridgeland Garden Club, and the form below to:

Bridgeland Garden Club Margarette Boswell, Treasurer 18506 Imagination Way Cypress TX 77433

## - - Registration Form for Texas Garden Clubs District IV Annual Convention

-----

Name:	
Email:	
Street Address:	
City, Zip:	
Cell Number:	_
Garden Club Representing:	

#### Please circle your credentials:

- - - - - - - - - - - -

SCR Chair

TGC State Officer

TGC State Chair

Trustee District Director

**District Director** 

Former District Director

**Council President** 

Former Council President

NGC Life Member

TGC Life Member

District IV Life Member

Affiliate President

Affiliate Member

Judge: Master Life Accredited Student Emeritus

Garden Club President

Garden Club Member